

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

09-26-2018

COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT I

Case No. 2018AP786-CR, 2018AP787-CR, & 2018AP788-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

HARVEY A. TALLEY,

Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND AN
ORDER DENYING POSTCONVICTION RELIEF,
ENTERED IN MILWAUKEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT,
THE HONORABLE M. JOSEPH DONALD AND THE
HONORABLE CAROLINA STARK, PRESIDING.

PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

BRAD D. SCHIMEL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

DONALD V. LATORRACA
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1011251

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 267-2797
(608) 266-9594 (Fax)
latorracadv@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUE PRESENTED.....	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	1
INTRODUCTION	1
SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
I. Procedural background.....	2
II. Talley’s trial	3
III. Talley’s postconviction motion	11
ARGUMENT	12
Talley has not proven that his trial counsel was ineffective for failing to ask AD why she gave different statements about whether she consented to sex with Talley.	12
A. Standard of review.....	12
B. General legal principles.....	13
C. Talley did not prove that his trial counsel’s performance was deficient.	14
D. Talley did not prove that his trial counsel’s performance prejudiced his defense.	17
CONCLUSION.....	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Breitzman</i> , 2017 WI 100, 378 Wis. 2d 431, 904 N.W.2d 93.....	13
<i>State v. Carter</i> , 2010 WI 40, 324 Wis. 2d 640, 782 N.W.2d 695.....	12
<i>State v. Honig</i> , 2016 WI App 10, 366 Wis. 2d 681, 874 N.W.2d 589.....	15
<i>State v. Kimbrough</i> , 2001 WI App 138, 246 Wis. 2d 648, 630 N.W.2d 752.....	15
<i>State v. Koller</i> , 2001 WI App 253, 248 Wis. 2d 259, 635 N.W.2d 838.....	15
<i>State v. Lemberger</i> , 2017 WI 39, 374 Wis. 2d 617, 893 N.W.2d 232.....	13
<i>State v. Sholar</i> , 2018 WI 53, 381 Wis. 2d 560, 912 N.W.2d 89.....	14
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	13, 14

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. VI	13
U.S. Const. amend. XIV.....	13
Wis. Const. art. I, § 7	13

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 940.19(1).....	3
Wis. Stat. § 940.225(1)(a)	1, 2
Wis. Stat. § 940.44(2).....	3
Wis. Stat. § 947.01	3
Wis. Stat. § 948.09	3
